i AR AR

CHINESE JOURNAL OF FOOD HYGIENE

2013 4255 25 #4565 1 1)

BREDRE

R S A ot 2 At AR 35 ML A

K&, BRI, AR
(BRE&HL2NRIFMEF O, 100021)
i FmRAHE SRR RS mT B RS ERN AN E LR ER BT T R A M AL
SHOIE, AINBTRABHESEMHANEANELZAL AL SR BHIKAZI NG TR, FEAT K
AT BB EHERERAHGEEIRIAFAG, 2N EFPTARB R ERAH TR A AL, AEEH
MIVAZAR AT b Ak R AHE K E LT GB 9685—2008 , # 3 A 5 45 fik M A AR 4R B P AL T VA4S Sk ML 89
— LR EARRE B,
R R R A A AL
hE 45 ES . TS206. 4 X EkFRIRAD : A XEHS:1004-8456(2013)01-0080-06

Analysis of EU new regulation for food contact plastics materials
Zhu Lei, Fan Yongxiang, Zhang Jianbo, Wang Zhutian

(National Center for Food Safety Risk Assessment, Beijing 100021, China)

Abstract : Safety requirements on food contact plastic materials in EU new regulation were revised and refined. Provisions
in the new regulation are more detailed, practical and reasonable. Main content of food contact plastics materials in EU new
regulation and differences between the new regulation and previous plastic directives were introduced. This study was to

understand the management framework on food contact plastic materials of EU, give referrence for Chinese management

system, supervision authorities and food contact materials related industries and enterprises. We could refer to EU

management pattern on food contact plastic materials in revising GB 9685—2008 and establishing food contact materials

standards framework.

Key words: EU; food contact material; regulation

FUAT, H £ i B2 p ot b 3 0 A 0 Ak 27 51
TR WA 5 ) 00 A% B A v e AR 7R R e E
(4 [ R0 H 25 B A A AR S T I B B IS, I
T AR GE ) ARRR T I ) R B N B R R
A A S B LR MR, A A b R
H A 322 & 3k B 5060 T A T RE 5B A 2 il ) b1 R
M GEAR , o W 45 £ 5 25 4 ke MR B D
H B A DA At T 58 55 8 2 0 AR (£
BUBRIE Wik ) L AR 3C 38 B2 24 WK B o 4 o b R ik
B o R E R B b X S R R A B A A
JI SR L IX 22— DB f A R 1 R R
S HEZL L B LR A A RE I LR A 4 S5k R =
Oyo BROBLE RN il M ORLHE Z2 05 ML T U 4R
Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 £ i 42 fil %1 B} 1) 38
FHLEY " F1 Regulation (EC) No 2023,/2006 (£ i
e AF B R AR S BB ) . Regulation (EC) No

i 75 B #7:2012-09-13
FEEA:RE & BRARR RS OHEHE LA
E-mail ; zhulei513@ 163. com

1935/2004 3f £ if 122 fil b1 B9 38 FH 22 A2 SR AT T
WE , 5 Z B E R Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006
WUE 1B b 4 M A RE R4 A 7 R 0 A 5% SR A
JEU o FE LA HE SR B A il b BRCBE 1S 1 aE
T SRR B0 RE b BRI L B A LA 0
JH T 5 P 9 B 0 e W B s 4o HoH S RE R
B fl A4 BLHE & 2002/72/EC e HAB VT U2 R 2 2 b
Ml A R O 3 0 v B B A A E R LYK
ERALHEAT T 6 WIS .

2011 48 1 J B At 1 S8 it 4 fk b L 12
# ( commission regulation, EU) No 1072011 (LLF
T FR BT SRHE L) B BUAT 9 2002/72/EC K HAB 1T
R GER IR A R A0 R R A A
ZHEEAE G A IE o — I L. B 5 R Ik LA
Xof BB AH 56 2 4 HLE AR 4 B THEIE RLZ I, I
2 MR KUBS T Al 45 R A e A 1 A &
SR A DR T R i A R Y A M PR Oy
B PR, R B S8k ik R E T IR R o Sl b
REIAE B, Y 2 A BRE A 5 Mk bR A4S B B
TR R Lo A SCE TR ik LS R R R



DR S A 4 il R R AT —— R L 4

A LA R CHABAR 5G 1 MUAH PR AR 1 2 2 4L, IX 288
A T IEORE B i 12 Ml A R 9 2 4 A BIORE 7 AR S T
%u)%li/j_:\‘o

I EREEHRK

DR BT BRHE BLAE SC o 6 B 34T 6 AN SR
SOy A ALE , BN A AR LA AR
VG SCLA K™ wh B EESR B T O Ry
ZOR . W ZE O — SO AR RN B R IR L E . OR
PO &y i BT £ 1k A B RIIE B SO B BEOR . S T
BN RE R RLAT A PR I U RN 2R o SR ON BN IR
b D I e S RO B S it AR S R RE o 6 A
B 5% 70 591 o L 8 W I 90 3 (RS SR 1), 2857 il
GRERGALE (B % ID) , B Al B L E (B SR II)
PR YRR B CBE SR V) TR BT AF 2 2 00 3l 6 4% 1 (R
F V) HOxEREE CBE S VD) o OB SRHE UL A 3
YU A b, (A 05 A A% B D 3 o, O i 46
R

2 EMBEHEER

WICHR B BB B BT 2010 4R 1 kA, 2 F
2011 45 J1 1 HOOE 20 A %0, 55 3o I 016 A 2 &
2016 41 A1 H. MRIEEMAE, Brf 2011 45 H
1 H i T S8R filo b RE A L AT AAE T 3 A
P aE & 2012 48 12 A 31 H. 80/766/EEC .81/
432/EEC 2002/72/EC K HAEITHT 2011 45 A 1
HEIE . BB 48 4 85/572/EEC it & i 1
P 1) AH DG R A BT VR R B 3 T 9 56 = A T
1R,85/572/EEC 4§ 4 (i H AR o K 4k 8 A 2. R
BRI e 48 4 82/711/EEC RJ ARy 52 b if £ k
WS, miE SR ak 8 a5, & 2016 41 A
1 H,

3 EMEETWH

554G A A B BT BB ORE R RLAE S S L L S
R 5 v A ALY SR 2 A A AR b, B
WA,

3.1 AR
30101 T H

B RHE ML 2002/72/EC 45 4 K HAB T RiUAH
PO 3K T A i A A S L R AR S R OR AR
Z 2B PR SR Z A A T 1 AL B A
P AR O & B SR o 1 MR o Y AN AR
(ECRIR SN EWES S 18 7 S N D iy e W A S A £l )
JIe A SRR R R CAn R G AR R T A
ek i 45) LA R st s T EL CAnbR 8 2 DAl L ok

FANEERZET) .

WA, T B8 12 KL 3 Ok A B R A/ B TR 2 Y 28
BHRHR G S 2R AT AR R ol TR R
AN U 2 R ED it A5 W) B AN AE S E A R, ik
J2 FED bl 1 55 45 B HE 2 22 W (EC) No 1935/2004 Al
At 8 O3 19 R D094 A 2 T ) B R i A ) 9
JEALJE TR SR KL BT A B R YU . R, AR 2
I i A5 b A ) BT 8 AR R B v, OB}
A 7 R AL B 8 7 AR T AR A R 68 A B DL AR IR
HREUE AT 5 AR VL B o 32 5 0 ) A 5 T T 7 2
SRR 22 ) B A A RS 25 22 T ARG 5 R o
3.1.2 EX

JE SRR TS 1 (a) WA T 3 5 X,
HA AR OC RE S5 4 7E A S0 BT ROk R LR
THRIMEN(E=T) 0 T 18 48 L, 5%
BEEBLRR i R RS W 2R R Z R bR
Z 2 AR R A R 46 W BT B NN R A i T B
. 3dF A Z W Jn ¥ B ( non-intentionally added
substance, NIAS) A B T % & B ¥ i &1L % &
(overall migration limit, OML) & MY 5 E T
¥ 1 (specific migration limit, SML) | B 45 € T % &
[ total specific migration limit, SML(T) ] . %8 FH &
JZ2 AERR D7 P £ L PR DL SR AR o B R
FIOT 32 0 e 5 B i) R 18 A 44 1R AT T B A T T MR
b A R, 5 ol FH A B Y B T

TR RLRT & A 56\ S TR AN A B 1 A 42 Skt
SR B RS W R I A I RE SR, S W
BRI H At 2 B W) T HE AT AR A SO ) R A
G50 R IR R FEES . BaEYh
IOAG IR A T 7 R 2 BRI RE, 5 W) 2
P 1R A o A A X R R 2D T 9
BERE LR A o

SRR RLAR X T 50 R R 4 TE R T E AR
SR B A DX JE R A B R E by 4
ARIIGE” (484 M5 ) 2o “ Yy B i = D ae”
CHOEE LS =988 7 4%) 5 QR vk BUXT B8 i 790 F1 2R &
Py B AR A DO AT S A R E . IR AR A
F A LB 7 ( polymerization production
aids ) BECH “ B &Y in T.813” ( Polymer Production
Aids) ,iIXER“RE WM LR WA REE T
FE BT T T s @Bk A “ H B TR G "
(aid to polymerization) #4717 5 A A0 E X, B3
B3R G AR A/ B i BOR o 1 A5 R R W 5 T
Ji 4 4 B 55 I Hp AL 4 R Ay T i 2R G IE LY
Wy " s @R X ARG I ST AT T W E
SC BN ZR BT 0 g AR R R A O R A R A



i AR AR

— 82— CHINESE JOURNAL OF FOOD HYGIENE 2013 4E55 25 %55 1 1)
SR8 o B Ml AR A A X 26N SE T O O ) )
3013 phm Bl EGR [t Z A, 3% R RE L Z50E 3 o A RE A

B R LR ] — A A (S ) B
SE TR BRI A AR LT EOR A RE A
i3 : OREGL I (EC) No 1935/2004 i 7 14 5 A< 2
R BT 2Bl b i A 2 W o ) O AT 35 T 2
OB R R0 B R A 8 7 IR A
JBt s @QHELE B AL (EC) No 1935/2004 H X i 4 Bl ¢ 7
ity b R 28 SR 0 25 b T 1t fl ] L AR
B L YRR H KR ) B AR AT O FE
ZERL(EC) No 1935/2004 Hfxof a] 38 #) 14 i) 25K, B
AR B 5, HA S5 S N 2R A @ i BRIk
M (EC) No 2023/2006 [ 4f A5 7= MLIE 1 2Rk A2 77 B
BE RS I I IV 500 B 43 A B A R AE
3.2 JNrEGR
3.2.1 SR 44 B TR 55 3

Ji 2002/72/EC 454 S FHABTT WA () B 5% 11 Fn
B s 1055 5 A SRk R A BEE i 1, BIDKE 90ORE £
2 Ml b A T 5 A0 8 0 500 49 S5t 44 PRGN AE W] — R
TE2E o L B — B bn T ) o P g 2 FH AR 5 i 5l ik 2
B EETE Y A, RS TR AR ) A R L R
15 IR Y I OU BP0 Sy B R Y 5 N i A
IR 7 R RS R Z IR R

52002/72/EC &4 F A, B 28 4 5 B Ao 1 il
MBI 44 A 1 fu e F T 28ORE B i 4 il b R
FR) BRI HG At A e W B L S IR (3 R BR Ah ) R
Y B R R BR A0 ) LA R AR W R R T Y
Ry,
3.2.2 HESNR PR G IR

BENE ML S TLE T ORTE B & FI K 5
th L AT DAE R T R R R W BT A
SR, 5 2002/72/EC $5 4 40 F, 5 J5 0 Y 32
BARA : O5 RS M, B AR s T
O Eh IS SR, AL AE L A AR i (BEER ORAE
2R 7 1178 20 X 3k 2 45 Ja 1 1 BR S 1 R E o
g L R IR 4 T A TR B0 R U B L A T
TR o AR G U, 7E A5 5 R IR RS AL T
TR AT LAGE T o @08 28Rk vk MUK J5L 48 4 vh i
B fR 2% 5T SR H TR] A 0 53 ik 7 W) G vk O AR TR
SN % i ( non-intentionally substance, NIAS) , 3f 1
MTREHA . O G EME R FTR T, 58
BHRLIE I I T T e W B b2 A A AR L
TR 070 T8 1000 Da 1 J 48k A ik
AW oA K B A L Koy FRRAM) o @
J S 4 AR E A D U AN 3 T B0 | BOm
IR T, 0T S LK 0 K bk e R A 98 R

DL 2 BEORE B il 5 il AR b BT e ) 5T B AE
SR AR R A B ) BT 2 4 XU T 22 Y
75 0T T A — 2 Jr DU o X 9 B AR A e Y
YIRS R BN 72 . 7E &0 4 PR AN AR UE #E
Py 2 Ak ) BRI -, A 7 B T A ol T AR AR i 2
G i ) B 4 ol P R 5% Wy T AN o 2 AT B R
W, RKRE THIR P T TAERCE, [ dagfe
HERHET it B b B R T M Y R R
3.2.3 BB EMME

o YERL B N B 2 & (overall migration limit
OML) iy ML A — 26284k . [t S8 BHE 2 B & W R
st Ml B R I RS B A R A R AU TR R B R
HER S 60 mg/kg ol 10 mg/dm® . 7 R i KL 57
MAE TR EPAS R SRR gL B 44 R
Fs &1 #2127 (generic specific migration limit) , B[
TR T R BLE e AT RS i ) T, TR R
Aol o 3 P 2 ST A 560 me/ kg M RLAE o 5 MUALE
SRL T & fil B R B AT A R R 10 mg/dm®, JF L
FEFIZE A LR 4 Ml 7 28 REBEOBHIT B B B B
a B AU Y AT 60 me/ke
3.3 X ZEEEIE SRR Z R Z R R
M E

BRI KL B AT T RE BEL R JZE 1 2 2 B R
AR i 4 Al 4 ) B S D R R 4 R AR
FATA) o 2o 20005 2 WA 25 18, B 2 B BHB% )2 PR
DA PR A BR 290, 01 mg/keg A6 I J7 325 46 I 5
P BB bl SR R LU AP R O AN, X LR )
AR LA 9 A5 v B0 2 vbomg v] DA . i AS [
o, IR & UM E 75 5 DA B 28 1 Y BOm | 2K
I B W B A1 TR R ORE vk AL I R S
FUE 1 40 K bRk TR) R T 9] S i Y FEL B 2
TERLESE N T X5 2 Fh AR 2 2 AR L E L X W2
J5L SR G 4 T R HLE A2 o
3.4 fF5
30401 PEARAT G A R

BERRE L R ML E T IE RS G g 5 R ] R A
DA STl I B8 1t 0 45 2R 2 5 A 5 0 #% i PR A Y )
WU O 32 X A R B e A DU Al AL ) Y ]
s O A5 A M W o Y SO RS A I AT A%
BERL I o T ax 26 07 ik a) fE i Al T B & L
MAFitEEB . R LTy AN Re i A, W 22
HEAT PRI R IR g0 R S TR A5 R . R, % 5 08 B E
TEE i T B B A S RO A TR R A B
LR R A T



DR S A 4 il R R AT —— R L 4

3.5 B HLE
3.5. 1 ERERY AR G2

BTV A B SR T R B TR R L 4
B A FEBIY A B .C.D, D, E 6 f & B
5 i Y 45 4 85/572/EEC A L, B 1Y
HEAR LT A B A B2 KECh 10% &
Pt , 7K S T FAEASE DL, T 2 A A 38t B
C i 10% LB R 20% 18 38 A 814 D, (H %)
) HMEL I E[ R (2, 6-58-P-W K 3t 4 b
W) kB F KN 60 ~80 H, FLA%R 200 44K ] FH4l
TR Ao AN, B R B A R AT T
K i 7 A S N D I = gl |
8 i R, AU P 2 A A0 A o A3 S B R B
J& 25
3.5.2 R &M

B BE R R HLAE B S V o X SML A1t OML 4 46 3l
3L T AN [ A a5 2% 1, T DR A R 1k 0 R A i
MI48 4> 97/48/EC v it #1945 2% 14 7] B 3 A 1
58 AT B8 AR B8 o 1 IS, T I R U A% 1
56 A AH R Y

FERLAU Y I 3 15 b, BT SR E BB o, 22 HiE B
SRR RE S A 2 R A B ot OML il SML 11y
FFEPERD  HFEEFEN B MY R 2K 5 97/48/
EC $§ 4 BT AL 1 N 2 8 10 & s BRI 2B AN TR, 2%
PR Ry %,

BRI KL BT s VP i XF OML JE 7% i 56 2%
(2 fib B[R] R UL B2 ) A 3 B AT TR, Skl 7
Flr(COM1-OM7) , K& 43X 5 & fF 5 97/48/EC #f
7], ASB v 0 i B A2 1 OMIL 36 45 14, LA B & %o
OMT7 3 55 4% 14 1 5 AR 56 S 97748/ EC $5 4 v i ¥
Ao MRV ESE S W EEHE T SML
(AL 330 45 1, JE vl XoF 2% fl el ) 4 S v R AT —
S AR A AN il B [R14 W I L 6 b 4 ik B )
TR Y A b S L~ 3 d IR SR R
3.d) o xFFE K A 1 S B fih A% B 9 R
AR V5 o AT T AR, IR
) (B8 7 o 73 .2 W a1 S R e £/ 1 Tl a1 B D 5/ 8
i e R Y S I RS N R e 4 TR LG
3 480 B 3 S 0 2 fl b )

Xof T H 528 P A 00, BT SRR R R AT T
SRS o PR R, a0 SRR R A AN S T A
F2 Al 7] — A G N EAT 3 UGE RS IR A I, AN B 3 Ik
AL 235 SRAR TR O, 5 3 R g 45 SR AR Dy e &
FIEL R o X T SML S ATEKE ), LA R A Ty fig BHB&
J2 BB A 51 7 32 0 v B 4 o, I AR AR 2R 1 GRS IR
B g R AT E .

3.5.3 Wit 1E K ¥ (fat reduction factor, FRF) I
T ) K 1F Kl F ( correction factor)

DR TE X 55 1 07 B s T 20% B R 4 i Y
NRIEVEY BT % w iR P 5l AT FRF R9ME &, /P
TE b S IR U R T 20% BB 4 il
DUV R i o ) T ) O RS R T 45 SR N BR LA FRE,
PR e R 5 M i % IR AT He AL B SRRk
B 50 kL4 A v 35 FRF (52 SC 37 125 R E
FHIG FE BEAT T M€

AR Z AR AE T, BT SR MY 4 € B AR A T
S T IR B A ] FRE AR S
B RURHE A B ICA 1Y . BT FRE A
FHEYNG O, B 5ORE 2k AR 24T 1 R ZERE SR Vo
PR BE T 55 B 4l JLHE fl 1 £ 36 M B4R FIAS BE A
R4 ik e AR B A 2 R OC AR RO BE LV FH FRF
AT B0, IE LI N ] FRE AN A3 -5 BUR € 1L 7% il 1o
SR A . 3R S Th g FRF A& T E
FE B B R E I B O N TR AG B DA
K AT Ty RE BH B JZ BHL B 9 L3 78 5 AR 0. 01 mg/kg Y
Yyl o THT SRR BRI AR R A 2 b R W Tk
78 — M E R 7 R MW i % & 2 & N
F FRF,

WA, B LAY B s LAY 35 2 XA D,
MIERS A IE I HEAT T B S Y
64 85/572/EEC ML, £ & 260 “ 75 5 11 7 7E B4
Yy D, HAAIEN i S BT 3. AR IZRE A
T T E 5 R ) R g T A
At R W e, L e T AR BHLBR 2 A 19 LI B IR T
0.01 mg/kght) ¥ i .

4 FEREANEITNRER SEMSRRES
(f&)ITHRER
4.1 NP G A Y S R

T 37 R R IR 2 A8 2 A 61 )
— AR, B E R B S DRI E N NEAR
[7i] , 552 7t 33X 26 397 A0 8 BT o I ) A AS ) 7 Rk A
XA TR AT AL E T A [R) B 2o 38 400 an 44 IR 1%
FRA 0 Fo 0 T 90ORE £ 2 b R B B S5 44 PR
SEH ™ i, B R 2k B Ry 2 A BT T A
A7 3 B 1 50 A OGRS M B A K, A Y 0 U A = 2016
BT H T H ST T E TR R R & R
BRI A AL o [A) — 36 B A A [R) PN 25 St o O 0 AN
[7i) S 7 3 L AH AR o ok R B Y, I A0k X R
Bl AT AS () A 3 0 1 S [ — 3 B A o R
[Fi) A 25 BF A AN [] ) o O A AR 47 1 2= 5 N (B
HAT, B E — 2o bR fE 5l A 5 & A Ja, oK % I8 3 4l



i AR AR

CHINESE JOURNAL OF FOOD HYGIENE

2013 4255 25 #4565 1 1)

AT 2o P I AL, 2R 45 T A ol 2 408 189 3 LB A o
A BT ], — 2 B R B E 1Al ARl X AR
HE B2 BT ROR B JE
4.2 XFucR A S B U e s

LR 2R 78 DA 2= THT 1 0 B X TR A 2R 1
TE R AELIRCY % 5 32 A0 DU B = 2% G T U R il
e i AR AL, T R A I SR R SR R OB A
FARE AT LA E R M o B R G AT X TR
LA I 5 4 38 4 4 BEOR DA R AT LT TR ORE B 2R
(9 JORH) T 4% SR E , (X AE GB 9685—2008 Hi 1] i
7L R R B W R 4 B Fe AT T A
i 45 X BE NS TR B ik S 9 4 B Oy 5, R BT
b B T 2 S ATl A v A [ 508 B E
WLRE AH G 7 il B9 45 R A8 B 7 5, 4 B X8 2D
A T R AT M b v AL O [ K s o
4.3 X 3 AR S AR R B B AR TR E YR R

BT BB BT 15 R 9 R i R GE 2E AT T 4x i
O AR, R ) 2 0 T — 4 B R IE L SO Y 44 1A
BEAT TS O SR, R O R Y R A R A [
FrEn b AR 2 A PR 25 . RIE H
FITEL o 12 S R AR S AT 5 X A A Z A B e
1A E0 ] € o — S8 E ZORIE i TR BAE b o
T e 2 S, S B0 B B B B n) B TR R AR .
PV T [ B i 12 Al A B 10 22 4 e, A b EAE AR B
5P B B A — AR E S, AR IR AT 56 T AE
o7 T3 R o o P RE A 8 — A IR
4.4 X BT ESR R R

JEUAE A R 7 il LT BEOR AT L TR T
JE R BR o AT AE A B P Tk B B i LT
SROX — T, A R T A B B A ™ s e ) 28
TEHE ol 42 M A I AT S P LR ZOR A BRI A T 6
e 1 A R il S £t A0 2 BT A SOG4 4 BRI
A LIS 25 ik — Ak, WA AL E E N AP I T 3 0
IO AT WP L 5 e A 119 30 JH 4 4 2R o 45 M Ok ik
T R bR X ET A AR A AR O 2 4 BERAT
SRR A M T Al B G AT AR SR L E
4.5 FRO IO X K FE A a4 kAR W B B
AR

H AT, GB 9685—2008 ( £ fih % & . £l ¢ b1 B H
AN TN DA A o ) A A E B R T A E T
AT 6 BB bR B8 TS IR 2% B R B AE s oE
(1 40y T D) A B P ok e B 1 A B Dy R B
A TE B b A B Ak e A O 5 R R A
Yy S8 S AL b i v, R B A o o A ) S 20 i i
B A AR O™ B AT BT AT AR BEAT B, AN AR 4
FHBCANRAE L™ i P A AE o X PP 317 3C DU L R

i (ER G JRy BRPE A AR 22 78 28 7 il v 3R B R R
IR AN 2 e R IR, s 2 i L e S22 BELBRG L GE 42
IR b o A R A AR G Bt B XIS 1) ) o, 4 5 AT
B— W, E A AR RN 8 J1, S B R A N
HE DR B 2Rk M e AT T — P e
o, TE AR UE A M £ B 1) Bk il |, X B S A iy —
Yy ORI &9 1Y ], X 552 AT RE A AE 22 4 KU 1Y
Yy e AR S Y IR 1o 22 FDA iR AT T A M
B {E " 1Pl A R A B T oK X RS AR T — R IR
ER YT AR S BRI, O 1 76 f i (A i B 1Y
L b ok — 2 Ay A A B 7 5 4R e MR A R, GB
9685—2008 f& T izt 2 b Al i 24 £ 45 Wi L 5% [ 45 &
I8 FE S AH 5 MUAE , 4 3 T A A8 PR AIE ™ i &
EVERHTER T O AR S ER AR

X 22 2 BB ORE R 4 S B RE TP R R A R
i 9 M2 1 R W o R ML RE o 2 R X R R
st 35 AR RE B S Ve ML 2 — , R AE TE O PR AG L3R
Yy 2 e R B Ay B EAT R E . HORT, R IE GB
9683 —88 (& £ £ il 0 B 4% TLA: b ofi ) % it 2
fik 2 2 2 & RHEAT T % A PR MLE , B0 B4
FEARUEAT TR o X T2 B AR P R R
2 ik (4 1 S B A8 ey A8 L £ (] AT SR A R A 4%
ik A R 52 B A B R P 22 OB I AY 58 TR A, T R
Bl A DG 3 L L b v R A Tl L o DR b, 3Tl Y A
BT LR R T 3 BUAR ) L Aty |, 2 25 R A A B
7 2 BT B X 22 R 2 AR b b R A
75
4.6 X FE A 4 il bR IE RS 50 A E ) E /Y
AR

IR LS £ B AT TR O TR AN 1Y
S /APNEE SRR VL EIRYE ¥ Vb= oSl e
[l o A% 100G 7 ORIk ] A7 V5 A S A b, BT EE
SRR A 5 TR 00 U R A K S A% 0 O
2, R AR B HL AR A T I B

FURT, FE AL GB/T 23296. 1 fh 1 fil A4 6} 28
B SZ BRI B TR ) S £ i S AU )
R TR M B I Ty ik DL BB A S ) AR R
SRR M4 TE) L TR AR T
TR A, 2% b ol A 3 A 4[] o [ A ofE (R
st T Ml Bk e o ity SRR R A2 IR A L R SR
H ) o I BT e Tl B R O R A Y
WSE J5 ¥k LA B £ B 400 W) B B A% 1R B R R 4R
R o BREREIAN, 2 A AR LR A B
i A R Ml £ R RO SE TOE A T A [ S B
o TR EL i Sl ORI RS B vk L. 8 T, 2011
AP DA VR S I A S 3 B 1 A O D B L B A



DR S A 4 il R R AT —— R L 4

S A T S BRI OO R B A R A R T AR I
FAFEZ AR ME. HEZAREEE R E S B, %
bt 5 A SRR e i O R A A RE T A% IR 0 A%
PERRAERY PR o B X A B 0 36 1) A ¢ B o 2t B
i I B b i ol U ) 4 B R 2 — , DA R s R X
T AL R A A S A T A s G TE I
R B AL 5E o AL H E AR I, w] 72 8 A F
I 0 ot 43 Sl b Rk 608 146 00 R 6, e Bl 2 ) A 5 B
00 B b, 3 Y 225 W A G RL, B s S
T BOIR B F 4 A T AL g AR v
4.7 Ok 3 A A R A ORL 2 R VEAG O
AR

JIE WSS T PR 2 X % Sk A ) R i v R
JoT i 7% o D 4 AR B RS OE B AL IE T 2 T
JiE W Ve il BB ) D, 5 fid 9 B 1 b A R R )
FE % M E A5 R M IE . I AR H
fR I, R 1 TE Bl Al bF R Y 2 R DE A b, B Ok
TR Y 28 B i DF Al 2 R R TR T i 5 52 B 2%
Fa BRI OO, DL IE B 1 06 PR B AN 8 78 o R S B
I B 5 T T BT B R I 45 2R i 15 52 PR T B8 i
AL

ERNG R PP ] T A RS VAN W
SN 4 fal bE RL 2R R DT T R 0 b IXORD B K
P RN T B 7 AN R (EAR R] 22 b 7E T3
FIAT AR R B, R R By ™ 1 DL R % 5
ok B BT S PR % B R B BO(E . R R R A
AL R VT Al 5 ik A B 5 i A TE R A8 B B, T R R
0 [ 8 A RO S A SR AN S bR, R, 2
FRIAE R GIARE 7, Bl 2 Ak 1% Ul K
9 =25 1w o

5 ERR B R S R SRR S A T, E
LA LA L7 R (D 2% 385 3 0 s @ Rk
I @R A @A TR . B
H B XS A DG A b T 3 RO T, R I
T A O, A8 W TR R 2 B A 1R KR LY
b AR A P o BRI AR R, R T L A IR
H 7, GB 9685—2008 (& 1T T4F RIK I3 3l , 7 48 %
LR AR 22 A8 B S B R AR X T b R (18 )
T LA ARG B 54 o (H A5 B4R A2, BR
SRR 2 A Rk ) R B AR L DRy G R  HAH R 2
MVE LR 2R BEAT & B o AF & L1 o 2 fil b
il B Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 #1472 4
W B U A= 72 30 B M Regulation ( EC) No 2023/
2006 2 £ HAWAH OC 7™ it vk KL AY 52, 0 50 U BT
SRR W TR AR B b b RE 7 A TR R AR
FLIE ) BESR N BEAT A2 7, ELAE A J8 VR B R 1 1

DU 6 SR E 2 b b RE R AT TR E . TRIAE, 2B
FDA t7E FHL B IR i B0 28 21 & (21CFR, Title 21,
Code of Federal Regulation) A E M E T &
st 4 S A REAE 77 Aol R AR R B R, I,
WATIES % S ik E AL, B E 2 T i oA
st AP RL R LA BRLA R, PR 4G S 3 2B O A
PruEd] (18 ) 1175 3K AH OC 12 ML 2R 47 A 51 % i
FE, A BEA ORI Ah i W0 BT U, £ oF e R
fil A4 B AR E R 2R B R

2% Uk

[ 1] European Union. Regulation (EU) No 1935/2004 on materials
and articles intended to come into contact with food [ S]. 2004.

[ 2] European Union. Commission Regulation ( EU) No 2023/2006
on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended
to come into contact with food [ S]. 2006.

[ 3] European Union. Commission Directive 2002/72/EC relating to
plastic materials and articles intended to contact with foodstuffs
[S]. 2002.

[ 4] European Union. Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on
plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with
food [S].2011.

[ 5] European Union. Commission Directive (EU) No 97/48/EC the
basic rules necessary for testing migration of the constitutuents of
plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with
foodstuffs [ S]. 1997.

[ 6] European Union. Council Directive 85/572/EEC laying down the
list of simulants to be used for testing migration of constituents of
plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with
foodstuffs [ S]. 1985.

[ 7] European Union. Commission Directive (EU) No 80/766/EEC
the Community method of analysis for the official control of the
vinyl chloride monomer level in materials and articles which are
intended to come into contact with foodstuffs [ S]. 1980.

[ 8] A NRILFNE A7, GB 9685—2008 11 fih 78 f \ U b1k
FHES IR ] T A b [ST. Abst . op [ bkt AL ,2008.

(9] ddess A B A 40 T GB 9683—88 &4 f it 3 4% LR
PR [S]. Jbat. o EARE T R, 1988.

[10] [ 5 i Wi Bt A6 56 K 2 55 . GB/'T 23296. 1—2009 £ it 42 figh
FEE BORL R Z BRYST SRE TR T R R L
T B 1 2 5 e 0 S T 9k A B £ A UL B B AR AR R Y
FEHI[S]. bt v [ AR kL ,2009.

[11] European Committee for Standardization. BS EN13130 - 1.
Materials and articles in contact with foodstuffs-plastics
substances subject to limitation-part 1: guide to test methods for
the specific migration of substances from plastics to foods and food
simulants and the determination of substances in plastics and the
selection of conditions of exposure to food simulants [ S]. 2004.

[12] Furopean Commission. Opinion of the scientific committee on
food on the introduction of a fat ( consumption) reduction factor
(FRF) in the estimation of the exposure to a migrant from food
contact materials [ EB/OL ]. Ttaly; European Commission,

(2002 =12 -12)[2012 =8 =20 ]. http://www. efsa. europa.



